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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

1020 N STREET, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA
(P.O. BOX 1799, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95808)

(916) 445~-4982

TO COUNTY ASSESSORS:

LISTINGS OF LETTERS TO COUNTY ASSESSORS

CONWAY H COLLIS
Fiest District, Los Angeles

ERNEST | DROMENBURG, IR
Second District, San Diego

WILLIAM M BENNETT
Third District, Kentfield

RICHARD INEVINS
Fourth District, Posadena

KENNETH CORY
Controller, Sacramento

DOUGLAS D BELL
Execuhve Secrefary

84/73

To assist you in keeping up to date on information sent out by the
Assessment Standards Division, we are enclosing two listings of letters
sent by us to county assessors during the first half of 1984. The
first list is arranged numer1r911v and indicates the date and sub ject
of the letter. The second listing is arranged by topic and indicates

mber.

the letter nu
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Lorsie Lladtersr
Verne Walton,

Chief
Assessment Standards Division



Number
84/01
84/02
84/03

84 /04

84/05
84/06
84/07

84/08
84/09

84/10
84/11
84/12
84/13
84/14
84/15
84/16
84/17
84/18

84/19
84/20

84/21
84/22
84/23
84/24
84/25

Date
January
January
January

January

January
January

January

January

January

January
January
February
February
February
February
February
March 2

February

February

February

February
February
February
March 1

March 1

13

10

10
13
13

13

23

21

24

23

23
23
27

1984 COUNTY ASSESSOR LETTERS

Subject
Listings of Letters to County Assessors

Assembly Bill 233, Franchise Tax Returns

1984 Homeowners Exemption Forms - Spanish
Version

Checklist for the Submittal for Approval of
Assessment Roll, Alphabetical Index, Value
Notification, and Notice of Supplemental
Assessment Forms to the State Board of
Equalization

Rule 309, Hearing - Wednesday, February 29, 1984

Organization of the Board for 1984

Valuation of Property Subject to Safe Harbor
Leases

1984 Calendar for Valuation of Public Utilities

and Railroads

Assessors' Handbook Section 222, Standard Form

List

Exemption Workshops

Table of Sections Affected by 1983 Legislation

1984 Regional and Annual Assessors' Conferen
Accumulative Index to Assessors' Letters
Timber Yield Tax Rate

Summary of Proposed Legislation Number 1

San Luis Obispo County Assessment Practices

Salary Survey 1983-84

ces

Survey

Correction to Letter Number 83/132 - Questions
and Answers Regarding Supplemental Assessments

Budget, Workload and Assessment Appeal "Activ
in Assessors' Offices 1982-83

Assessors' Handbook Section 581, Equipment
Index Factors

Kings County Assessment Practices Survey
Orange County Assessment Practices Survey

El Dorado County Assessment Practices Survey
1984-85 Contract Audit Program

Representative Periods for the 1984 Tax Year
for the Assessment of Aircraft Operated by
Certificated Air Carriers and Scheduled
Air Taxi Operators

ity



Number
84/26
84/27
84/28
84/29
4/3

4/3

o
o

o
=

84/32
84/33

84/34

84/35
84/36
84/37
84/38
84/39

84/40

84/41
84/42
84/43
84/44
84/45
84/46
84/47
84/48

84/49

84/50

84/51
84/52

Date

March

March

February 29

March

March

March

March

March
March
March
March

April

April

April
April
May 11
May 15
May 18
May 22
May 22
May 23

May 25

May 25

June 5

June 1

2
2

5

12
1T

16

16

16

16

19

30

30
13

16

17
24

2

Subject
Summary of Proposed Legislation Number 2

Form AH 305, Application for Changed Assessment
Taxable Publicly Owned Lands

Glenn County Assessment Practices Survey

Rule 472, Valuation of Real Property Interests
in Timeshare Estates and Timeshare Uses
Public Hearing: Tuesday, May 8, 1984

Assessors' Handbook Section 533.80 Update

Questions and Answers Regarding Supplemental
Assessments

Listing of Companies Entering into Contracts
with The California Pollution Control Financing
Authority

Welfare Exemption - Needs of Hospitals
County Assessors’' List

Summary of Proposed Legislation Number 3
Assessment Appeals After Audit

Assessors' Handbook Section 532, Commercial
Building Costs

Assessors' Handbook Section 587, Aircraft
Valuation Data

Summary of Proposed Legislation Number 4

1984 Exemption Guidelines

Summary of Proposed Legislation Number 5
Production of Methane Gas from Landfill Operations
Consumer Price Index for 1984-85 Roll

Information Directories

Summary of Proposed Legislation Number 6

AH 215, Standards for Assessors' Maps, Parcel
Numbering, and Tax Rate Area Systems

Corrections to Budget, Workload and Appeals
Report, 1982-83

Cancellation of Service Station or Bulk Storage
Business Property Statement, SBE ASD AH 571-C

Valuation of Subdivision Lots

Rule 282, Temporary Certification and Rule 283,
Permanent Certification - Public Hearing:
July 31, 1984



Number

84/53
84/54
84/55

84/56
84/57
84/58

84/59
84/60

84/61

Date

June
June

June

June
June

June

June

June

June

12
12
15

19
15
19

22
29

29

-3-

Subject
Summary of Proposed Legislation Number 7
Final CCPI Announced for 1984-85 Roll

Disabled Veterans' Exemption 1984 Household
Income Limits

Contra Costa County Assessment Practices Survey
Harvest Value Schedules

Supplemental Assessments ~ Application of
Homeowners', Disabled Veterans', and Veterans'
Exemption

Financial Corporations

Acceptability of the Signature of Public Accountants
on Property Statements and Mineral Production
Reports

Waiver of the Statute of Limitations



1984 ANNUAL INDEX OF ASSESSOR'S LETTERS

Topic

Letter Number

Aircraft
Representative periods
Assessment
Appeal activity
Appeals
Practices Survey
Contra Costa
E1 Dorado
Glenn
Kings
Orange
San Luis Obispo
Assessments, supplemental

Assessors' handbook sections

215

532

533.80

581

587
Assessors

Conferences

List of

Supervisory personnel

84/25

84/19
84/38

84/56
84/23
84/29
84/21
84/22
84/16
84/18

84/48
84/39
84/32
84/20
84/40

84/12
84/36
84/46



1984 INDEX OF ASSESSOR'S LETTERS (Cont. 2)

Topic Letter Number
-B-
Board of Equalization, Organization of 84/06
Board Rules
309 84/05
472 84/31
282 84/52
283 84/52
Budgets and Workloads 84/19, 84/49
-C-

California Pollution Control Financing Authority
Change in ownership

Conferences, assessors' regional

Consumer Price Index, California

Contract audit program

84/34
84/30
84/12
84/45, 84/54
84/24

Exemption

Disabled Veterans

Disabled veterans
Income limit

Guidelines

84/55, 84/58
84/55
84/42



1984 INDEX OF ASSESSOR'S LETTERS (Cont. 3)

. Topic Letter Number

Exemption (Cont.)

Homeowner's

Supplemental Assessments 84/58
Veterans 84/58
Welfare 84/35
Workshops 84/10
-F-
Financial corporations 84/59
Forms
. Assessment appeal 84/27
Bulk storage property statement 84/50
Content of assessment roll 84/04

Homeowners' exemption correction or termination

notice 84/03
Property statement forms and tax returns 84/50, 84/60
Service station property statement 84/50
Standard forms list 84/09
Supplemental Assessment 84/04
Value notification 84/04
Franchise tax returns, obtaining 84/02
-H-
. Harvest value schedules 84/57



1984 INDEX OF ASSESSOR'S LETTERS (Cont. 4)

Topic

Letter Number

-1~

Income tax data, obtaining

Index of letters to assessors

84/02
84/01, 84/13

Information directory, State Board of Equalization 84/46
-L-
LEOP 84/30
Letters to assessors, index of 84/01, 84/13
Letters to assessors, listing of 84/01, 84/13
-M-
Methane gas production 84/44
Mineral properties 84/44
-0-
Organization of the Board 84/06
-p-
Property statements 84/60
Property Tax
Calendar 84/08
Proposition 13
Change in ownership, legal entity ownership program 84/30
Public utility assessment calendar 84/08




1984 INDEX OF ASSESSOR'S LETTERS (Cont. 5)

Supplemental assessments

Topic Letter Number
-S-
Safe harbor leases 84/07
Salary survey 84/17
Signature on property statements 84/60
Standard form list 84/09
Statute of limitations, waiver of 84/61
Subdivision lots, valuation of 84/51
Summary of proposed legislation 1984 84/15, 84/26, 84/37,
84/41, 84/43, 84/47,
84/53
Supplemental Assessments 84/18, 84/33, 84/55,
84/58
-T-
Table of sections affected by legislation 84/11
Taxable publicly owned lands 84/28
Timber
Harvest value schedules 84/57
Yield Tax and reserve fund rates 84/14
-y-
Valuation of subdivision lots 84/51
Veterans exemption, disabled
Income 1imit 84/55

84/55, 84/58




1984 INDEX OF ASSESSOR'S LETTERS (Cont. 6)

Topic Letter Number
-W-
Waiver of statute of limitations 84/61
Workload and staff production report 84/19
Workshops, exemption 84/10

July, 1984
A0-11-2208A



